Districts:-

- And whereas it is expedient in order that Stoke-upon-Trent and Leek Registration Districts may be made co-extensive with the Poor Law Unions of the same names as altered by Local Government Board Orders Nos. 49,758 and 49,759, which took effect from and after September 30th, 1906, that Bagnall civil parish should be transferred from Stoke Rural Sub-District of Stoke-upon-Trent Registration District to Norton Sub-District of Leek Registration District.
- 2. Now therefore I, Sir William Cospatrick Dunbar, Bart., C.B., Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the power given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take effect accordingly.
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the first day of March, nineteen hundred and

Witness my hand this twenty-first day of February, nineteen hundred and seven.

Wm. C. Dunbar, Registrar-General.

General Register Office,

Somerset House, London.

## ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 21st February, 1907.)

Whereas by the twenty-first section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Local Government Board, may from time to time alter Registration Sub-Districts:

- 1. And whereas it is expedient, in order that every Sub-District of Leek Registration District may consist of entire Civil Parishes (a) that the small part of Leek Civil Parish and Urban District, now situated in Leek Frith Sub-District of Leek Registration District, should be transferred to Leek Sub-District of the same Registration District, and (b) that the small part of Leek Frith Civil Parish, now situated in Leek Sub-District of Leek Registration District, should be transferred to Leek Frith Sub-District of the same Registration District.
- 2. Now therefore I, Sir William Cospatrick Dunbar, Bart., C.B., Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take accordingly.
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the first day of March, nineteen hundred and seven.

Witness my hand this twenty-first day of February, nineteen hundred and seven.

Wm. C. Dunbar, Registrar-General.

General Register Office,

Somerset House, London.

## from time to time alter Registration Sub- ORDER OF THE REGISTRAR-GENERAL IN ENGLAND.

(Dated 21st February, 1907.)

Whereas by the twenty-first section of the Births and Deaths Registration Act, 1874, it is enacted that the Registrar-General, with the sanction of the Local Government Board, may from time to time alter Registration Sub-

- 1. And whereas it is expedient in order that the two Sub-Districts of Brighton Registration District may each consist of entire Wards of Brighton County Borough, that the part of Lewes Road Ward, now included in East Brighton Sub-District of Brighton Registration District should be transferred to West Brighton Sub-District of the same Registration District.
- 2. Now, therefore, I, Sir William Cospatrick Dunbar, Bart., C.B., Registrar-General of Births, Deaths, and Marriages in England, in exercise of the powers given me by the above mentioned Act, and with the sanction of the Local Government Board, do hereby order and declare that the foregoing alteration shall take effect accordingly.
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the first day of March, nineteen hundred and seven.

Witness my hand this twenty-first day of February, nineteen hundred and seven.

Wm. C. Dunbar, Registrar-General. General Register Office,

Somerset House, London.

## INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Exeter City, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to His Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the borough aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Guildhall, Exeter, on Friday, the 7th day of March, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax for the division of Exeter City aforesaid.

Bernard Mallet. E. E. Nott Bower.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 21st February, 1907.

## INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division